English Martyrs’
Catholic School

Our ref: MC/CH

April 2025

English Martyrs’ Catholic School,
A Voluntary Academy,

Anstey Lane, Leicester, LE4 OF]
Tel: 0116 242 8880 fax: 0116 242 8881
Email: office@englishmartyrs.org
Web: www.englishmartyrs.org
Principal: M. Calen

Dear Parent/Guardian

School Bus Services, 2025-26 Yr 6 into Yr 7 (August 2025)

English Martyrs’ School has two dedicated bus services for student travel — the EM1/832 and EM2 routes — both before and after
school, operated by third party companies. Please see the information below regarding ticketing and bus routes.

EM1/832 service (Centrebus)
Details for this service can be found on the Centrebus website: £22 | Centrsbus.
EM2 service (Confidence)

For the 2025-26 academic year, the school will be fully managing the EM2 route. A place can be reserved by making a deposit of
£100 this evening, using the Sum-Up machine or alternatively a payment link can be sent to you via email. Please telephone the
school on 0116 242 8880 or email oifice@englishmartyrs.org to arrange.

Once you have paid your deposit of £100, you will then need to make three separate instalments as follows via Arbor (details will
be shared at the start of the Autumn term):

- £200 by 30th September 2025
- £200 by 30th November 2025
- £210 by 31st January 2026
(Total amount payable: £710, with cost per day being £3.74 return)

The initial payment or deposit must be received by 30% June 2025. Booking will open from 5% June 2025.

Passes will be issued to students on their first day of term. Students will only be allowed to travel to school without a pass on the
first morning. Please note — there are 65 seats available on the EM2 service, issued on a ‘first come, first served’ basis. Further
information about the route can be found on Confidence Bus .

Please note — the running of school buses is reliant on all places being taken.

#74 service (First Bus)

Details for this service can be found on the First Bus website: Timetables | First Bus .

Should you have any queries or concerns, please contact Mrs Harper (Operations Manager) via our office@englishmartyrs.org
email.

Yours sincerely,

MG

M Calen
Principal

il ST THOMAS
&P AQUINAS &8 T )

arts college




All bus stops along the route will be serviced if required. Please signal to the driver
that you wish him/her to stop. Please ensure that all students are at their bus stop 5
minutes prior to the scheduled pick-up time.

Location

Braunstone Avenue (adj Upperton rise) 07.35
Hallam Crescent (bus stop before co-op) 07.37
Braunstone Lane (stop by Paul Penders

Funeral) 07.40
Braunstone Lane (stop at Sun Way) 07.40
Hinckley Road (stop at Wyatt Close) 07.45
Liberty Road (stop after Outwood Close) 07.47
Liberty Road (stop after Tatlow Road) 07.47
Dominion Road (stop after Parks Vets) 07.50
Letchworth Road (opp Hilders Road) 07.52
Aikman Avenue (stop Opp Mossgate) 07.55
Petworth Drive (stop outside shops) 08.00
Fosse Road North (stop aldi to tesco garage) 08.05

English Martyrs 08.15




